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Access Point

Housing Referral

Referring Participants Information

This Housing Referral is for youth experiencing homelessness between the ages of 18-24. The youth must complete the Next Step Tool
(NST) to get linked to housing resources through the Youth Coordinated Entry System (YCES). The NST does not guarantee housing,
but it gives us a better understanding of how to assist. You can schedule an appointment for the NST at any of following Access Points.
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Referring Agency

East LA College
Staff: Sarai Guerrero
213.674.1973
SGuerrero@jovenesinc.org
Appt.Only

Jovenes Inc.
9826 Painter Ave. Ste. M.
Whittier, CA 90605
Staff: Muzme Aleman
MAleman@Jovenesinc.org
Appt.Only

Cerritos College
11110 Alondra Blvd.
Norwalk, CA 90650
Staff: Desteny Gutierrez
213.804.6132
DGutierrez@jovenesinc.org
Appt. Only

Penny Lane Drop-In Center
5628 Slauson Ave.
Commerce, CA 90040
Staff: Dilia Martinez
323.710.9852
DiMartinez@pennylane.org
Hours: Tues-Friday 1pm-7pm
Saturday: 8am-8pm

Salvation Army Bellflower
9644 Cedar St.
Bellflower, CA 90706
Staff: Marisol Barroso
562.804.0808 ext. 2304
Marisol.Barroso@usw.salvationarmy.org

Rio Hondo College
RIO Source Room
3600 Workman Mill Rd.
Whittier, CA 90601
Staff: Brianna Rodriguez
213.675.1754
brodriguez@jovenesinc.org
Appt. Only

Jovenes, Inc.
12016 Front St.
Norwalk, CA 90650
Staff: Jackie Delgado
JDelgado@Jovenesinc.org
Appt. Only
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